
General Specifications
MODEL

SN Bracket - 1 in, 1 ½ in and  
2 in Batten

FINISH 

RAL 7022 Matte

MATERIAL

6063-T6 aluminum

WEIGHT 

0.12 lb | 0.057 kg

RECOMMENDATION

Recommended Span distance 
mounting for anchor screws (by 
others) and/or Maibec aluminum 
Brackets is 8'-0" (2438 mm) c/c*.

* Calculated for 1" (25 mm), 1.5" (38 mm) 
and 2" (50 mm) battens thickness from  
2" (50 mm) to 8" (203 mm) width. For other 
dimensions, please contact customer 
services.

NOTE 

The first screw/bracket must  
be installed a maximum of 12" 
(305 mm) from each batten end.

IMPORTANT 

Always check local building 
regulations before installing 
Maibec aluminum battens.

maibec.com
1 800 363-1930

TECHNICAL DATA SHEET ‒ INSTALLATION 

Aluminum batten accessories 
MAA Serie  

SN Bracket ‒  
1 in, 1 ½ in and 2 in Batten
INSTALLATION : VERTICAL or CEILING ONLY

 

(2x)Ø6.76 mm
(0.27")

22.90 mm
(0.90")

25.40 mm
(1.00")

2.50 mm
(0.10")

101.60 mm
(4.00")

c/c
63.50 mm

(2.50")
TYP

19.05 mm
(0.75")
TYP

14.38 mm
(0.57")

Can be used with all 
battens thicknesses - 1", 1.5" & 2" 
(batten not included)

(2x) 10-16 self-drilling 
screws per bracket 
(included) 

10-16 self-drilling 
locking screw 
(1x) per batten 
(included)

Maximum 1/4" 
anchoring hardware 
(not included) 
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*VISIT MAIBEC.COM FOR FULL DETAILS
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